

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Civil Appeal No(s). 10129/2011

M/S SANT SUNDAR DASS RICE & GEN.MILLS

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSING CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent states that the leave was granted and he has not been afforded any opportunity in this matter. Office to verify and act as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar