

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 6406-6407/2008

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.N. MALHOTRA AND SONS Respondent(s)

(LIST THE MATTERS AFTER SUMMER VACATION, 2019 )

WITH C.A. No. 10129/2011 (IV)

Date : 25-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s)

(CA No.6406-6407/2008) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR (N.P.)

(CA No.10129/2011) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

(CA No.6406-6407/2008) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Ali, Adv.(CA No.10129/2011) Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no representation for the appellant in CA No(s).6406-6407/2008 and CA No.10129/2011. Respondents are represented through their respective counsel.

With a view to give one more opportunity to the appellants, list the matters on Tuesday, the 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER