

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 6406-6407 OF 2008

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.N. MALHOTRA AND SONS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties has submitted at the Bar that the award amount in these appeals is only Rs.34,664/- and Rs.35,159/- and the said amount has already been paid to the respondent.

Since the award amount has been paid and considering the fact that the award amount is very less amount, the appeals are dismissed. The question of law raised by the appellant is, however, left open.

.....J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

.....J.
(A.S. BOPANNA)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 30, 2019.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 10129 OF 2011

M/S. SANT SUNDAR DASS RICE AND GENERAL MILLS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION LTD. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

We do not find any good ground warranting interference with the impugned judgment in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

The question of law raised by the appellant is, however, left open.

.....J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

.....J.
(A.S. BOPANNA)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 30, 2019.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6406-6407/2008

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.N. MALHOTRA AND SONS Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 10129/2011 (IV)

Date : 30-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
(CA 6406-6407/2008) Mr. M.V. Kini, Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

(CA 10129/2011) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Parshad, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
(CA 6406-6407/2008) Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Ali Reja Osmani, Adv.

(CA 10129/2011) Mr. A. P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed orders, civil appeals are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Two signed order is placed on the file)